10500023661

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/07/05--01017--020 **155.00



Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Ideal Ventures VI, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for Ideal Ventures VI, LLC and a check in the amount of \$155. We would request that you return to us a certified copy by mail to P.O. Box 1466, Tampa, FL 33601 it would be appreciated.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 813-224-0742 if you need anything further.

Sincerely,

Brett Verona



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF IDEAL VENTURES VI, LLC

I hereby file these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of the limited liability company to be formed pursuant to these Articles of Organization and the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the limited liability company to be formed hereunder is "Ideal Ventures VI, LLC".

ARTICLE II MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is P.O. Box 1466, Tampa, Florida 33601. The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 3325 West Wallcraft Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33611.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Florida is 220 E. Madison, Suite 1110, Tamps, Florida 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent is Brett Verona.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 20 day of February 2005.

Verona, Member



1

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of Ideal Ventures VI, LLC, the undersigned accepts such appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is herewith simultaneously designated as registered agent.

Executed this 25 day of February, 2005.

Brett Verona

#1663157v1

